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Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Sports Wagering

5.18%

9.17%

Slot Machines

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Previous Year

$146,544,526.37

$999,530.40

$155,550,156.77 5.54%

12.11%Table Games $8,006,100.00

Sports Wagering

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Denomination

25 Dollars 4 $215,800.00 $9,000.00 95.83%

5 Dollars 46 $3,324,777.00 $61,267.50 98.16%

1 Dollar 213 $11,172,549.08 $789,696.41 92.93%

50 Cents 3 $260,140.50 $30,859.75 88.14%

25 Cents  89 $2,953,678.39 $231,995.14 92.15%

10 Cents 2 $85,168.70 $10,021.20 88.23%

City Slot 50 $5,630,000.51 $593,873.75 89.45%

5 Cents 15 $556,097.97 $26,355.83 95.26%

1 Cents 2366 $122,346,314.22 $11,392,153.78 90.69%

2788 $146,544,526.37 $13,145,223.36 91.03%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 36 $3,718,870.50 $647,370.75  82.59%

House Banked Poker 30 $2,535,296.50 $563,737.62  77.76%

Player Banked Poker 12 $873,255.00 $87,325.50 N/A

Craps 3 $630,346.00 $93,310.50  85.2%

Roulette 6 $248,332.00 $33,541.00  86.49%

Totals 81.24%$1,425,285.37$8,006,100.0087

$14,604,398.56Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$138,198.39

$1,105,587.08

$442,234.83

$110,558.71

$552,793.54

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Adjustments for Amended Returns 

and Audit Findings

($2,204,932.16)

$1,984,438.94

($4,810.99)

($581,323.72)

$24,566.37

$0.33

$13,819,838.51

$1,243,785.47

Total 9% Tax Collected $1,243,785.47

Less: Federal Excise Tax ($2,498.83)

$1,391,448,001.46

Calendar YTD

$1,304,068,397.44

$78,988,783.60

$8,390,820.42

CYTD % Change from 

Previous Year

2.81%

2.14%

2.01%

16.44%

Handle Statistical Win

Number of Casinos 

Reporting Revenue Avg. Payout %

Totals $999,530.40 $33,889.837  96.61%



Sporting Event Handle Statistical Win
Avg. Payout 

%
BOXING $20.00 ($1,178.05) 5990.25%

CFL $515.15 ($114.25) 122.18%

FORMULA 1 $46.00 $28.50 38.04%

INDYCAR $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

MLB $115,872.89 ($22,769.46) 119.65%

MLS $573.00 $404.85 29.35%

MMA/UFC $15,219.40 ($1,215.43) 107.99%

NASCAR $5,028.15 ($1,956.30) 138.91%

NBA $34,029.16 $15,435.13 54.64%

WNBA $2,340.28 $14.13 99.40%

NCAA Baseball $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

NCAA FB $339,196.40 $29,799.95 91.21%

NCAA Hockey $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

NCAA Mens BB $168.00 $131.57 21.68%

NFL $421,875.06 $9,866.25 97.66%

NHL $28,324.46 $4,968.60 82.46%

PGA $698.50 ($274.55) 139.31%

SOCCER $7,505.80 $1,676.75 77.66%

TENNIS $28,118.15 ($927.86) 103.30%
Totals $999,530.40 $33,889.83 96.61%
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